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SCALE: NTS M FOR WAIVER REVIEW
ONLY.

BUILDING DATA

CODES

2007 - FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EXISTING BUILDING
CLASSIFICATION OF WORK
ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 2

2007 - FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BUILDING
W/2009 SUPPLEMENTS

2007 - FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MECHANICAL
W/2009 SUPPLEMENTS

2007 - FLORIDA BUILDING CODE PLUMBING
W/2009 SUPPLEMENTS

2008 - NEC ELECTRICAL
W/2009 SUPPLEMENTS

2007 - FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE

2006 - NFPA 101, LIFE SAFETY CODE,
WITH FLORIDA MODIFICATIONS

2006 - NFPA 1 UNIFORM FIRE CODE

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
GROUP E, EDUCATION

CONSTRUCTION TYPE
CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE IIIB

BUILDING AREA AND HEIGHT

LIC. No. AA0002489
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PROJ. N0 2010-24

ALLOWABLE AREA PERFLOOR 14,500 SF

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 2 STORY

EXISTING AREA 1st FLOOR 2,120 SF

EXISTING AREA 2nd FLOOR 2,120 SF

TOTAL AREA 4240SF | ¥

AREA OF RENOVATION (1stFLOOR) 2,120 SF | & " —J
L (e
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TOP OF SLAB
EXISTING NORTH ELEVATION / mx_w._‘_zo gzoos >zo ﬂx\}zm EXISTING EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS

TO BE REMOVED.
CUT AND REMOVE CMU

DOWN TO SLAB

INTERIOR }%ENOVATION
BUILDING 3
KOR
PASSAGE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
S121EASTUNIVERSITY AVE, GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA
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EXISTING SOUTH ELEVATION EXISTING WEST ELEVATION
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS
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FIRST FLOOR DEMO PL

SCALE: NTS

EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB TO BE
REMOVED AS REQUIRED FOR
PLUMBING.

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:

A. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
DISPOSE OF UNUSED EQUIPMENT,
AND DEMOLITIONED ITEMS IN A
LEGAL MANNER.

B. NO UNUSED EQUIPMENT CAN BE

LEFT IN PLACE.

C. SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO CAP/TERMINATE
ALL ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
DURING DEMOLITION.

D. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION
REQUIRED AT CONCRETE FLOOR
SLAB TO ALLOW FOR NEW UNDER

FLOOR PIPING. AREAS INDICATED TO

REMOVE ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY
AND DO NOT NECESSARILY
REPRESENT ALL SLAB DEMOLITION.

DEMOLITION NOTES:

(DEXISTING PARTITION TO BE
REMOVED.

(EXISTING DOOR, DOOR FRAME, DOOR

HARDWARE, ETC. TO BE REMOVED.

@CUT AND REMOVE EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB AS REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE PLUMBING CHASE.

@x_mq_zo WINDOW AND FRAME TO BE

REMOVED.
(5)CUT AND REMOVE CMU DOWN TO
SLAB

Qx_mq_zo TOILET FIXTURES TO BE
REMOVED.

(DCAP ALL UNUSED SANITARY

WASTELINES BELOW CONCRETE SLAB.

FOR WAIVER REVIEW ONLY.
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PROV. No.: 2010-24

S121 EAST UNIVERSITY AVE. GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA

DEMOLITION PLAN
€|




LIC. No. AA0002489

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES: Far

A. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL 52 u
DISPOSE OF UNUSED EQUIPMENT, Z m
AND DEMOLITIONED ITEMS IN A Mo
=%
o~

LEGAL MANNER.

B. NO UNUSED EQUIPMENT CAN BE
LEFT IN PLACE.

C. SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO CAP/TERMINATE
ALL ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
DURING DEMOLITION.

D. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL

COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION
REQUIRED TO ALLOW FOR NEW
UNDER FLOOR PIPING. AREAS =F
INDICATED TO REMOVE ARE z &=
DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY AND DO NOT SRENNSE
NECESSARILY REPRESENT ALL SLAB || = mm
DEMOLITION. ZeRzED
S°2=
g% EE
& Qe
DEMOLITION NOTES:
(DEXISTING PARTITION TO BE
wm:ogo PROV. .a(.. 2010-24
(DEXISTING RATED DOOR, FRAME, AND
LEGEND: HARDWARE, ETC. TO BE REMOVED
AND SALVAGED FOR REUSE.
=== EXISTNG WALL TO BE REMOVED CUT AND REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR
== EXISTNG WALL TO REMAIN AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE PLUMBING
SECOND FLOOR DEMO PLAN CHASE. z
SAE NS EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN (DCAP ALL UNUSED SANITARY 3
o
- EXISTNG DOOR TO BE REMOVED WASTELINES BELOW CONCRETE SLAB. | = —_—
- (5)REMOVE EXISTING HANDRAIL ON & |FEIE.
[======1  EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED SECOND LEVEL FOR HANDICAPPED | O |zzwech
ACCESS TO ENTRY. o |EREEE™
——1 EXISTNG WINDOW TO REMAIN 5 s
====EXISTING STAR RAILNG TO BE REMOVED i G

FOR WAIVER REVIEW ONLY.

S!




FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: NTS

TOTAL FLOOR OCCT. LOAD
EGRESS WIDTH / FBC 1005.1
MIN. EGRESS D

m&nuﬁm
ALLOWED 32

NEW EGRESS DOOR WDTHS 324"
EXISTING EGRESS DOOR WIDTHS 36"

MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE ALLOWED  150’-0"
ACT. LONGEST TRAVEL DISTANCE 0O

MAX. OCCUPANTS 68
ACT. OCCUPANTS 68
MIN. EXITS REQUIRED / FBC 1009.1 2
EXITS SHOWN 9

MIN. CLEAR EXIT DOOR WIDTH 32
EXIT DOOR_WIDTHS SHOWN 32"x7=224

mcm_zmmm >xm> doo oxowm mﬂ

EDUCATIONAL CLASSROOM AREA 20 NET SF

EXISTING BLOCK WALL

EXISTING 2x4 WALL TO REMAIN
NEW 2x4 WALL

EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
NEW DOOR

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

RHEEM 15 GALLON WATER HEATER
2000 WATT 120 VOLT

INSTALL WATER HEATER ON SHELF
WITH DRAIN PAN - DRAN

PAN TO DRAIN INTO MOP SINK.

FIRST FLOOR

BUSINESS AREA

EDUCATIONAL CLASSROOM AREA 66

2

TOTAL FIRST FLOOR 68

SECOND FLOOR

BUSINESS AREA

EDUCATIONAL CLASSROOM AREA wc

TOTAL FIRST FLOOR 70
BUILDING TOTAL 138 OCCUP.

FOR WAIVER REVIEW ONLY,
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PROV. No.: 2010-24

S121 EAST UNIVERSITY AVE. GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA
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21 OCCUP. A

DI EXISTING BLOCK WALL 5
———  EXSTNG 24 WAL TOREMAN | Z 13, =
=== 1 HR FIRE RATED WALL SRS 8
mmmmmm NEW 2x4 WALL Do< 6
5  EXSTNG WNDOW TO REMAN | IR B G
’ 45 N ¢ LaBEL .
CLASSROOM 5 ” SOLID CORE WOOD
362 SF DOOR AND
19 OCCUP.
PROVIDE BACKING ALONG WALLS ” NEW DOoR
OF RESTROOMS AS PER ADA STIG 1 HR® =
REQUIREMENTS = &t
RATEDMAL \ EXISTNG DOOR TO REMAIN = 2
X S g 22
CLASSROOM %~ [<] CLASSROOM 4 mmomw
199 SF 422 SF 7 AENCE
10 0CCUP. ] WOP SN = &g
St

»-y PROV. No: 2010-24
) 1

EXIT CALCULATIONS (SECOND FLOOR) OCCUPANCY LOAD _AS zw TABLE 100411
TOTAL FLOOR OCCT. LOAD 70
EGRESS WIDTH / FBC 1005.1 70x.2=14 BUSNESS AREA 100 GROSS SF
MIN. ECRESS DOOR ALLOWED oo EDUCATIONAL CLASSROOM AREA 20 NET SF

t ]
mw_m_zo EGRESS DOOR WIDTHS ww, _wlz_mz_ m__&aﬂ%g 5
EXT REQUIREMENTS (SECOND FLOOR wﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁ%os AREA mm o ——
MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE ALLOMED 150 -0 7 (zoems |
ACT. LONGEST TRAVEL DISTANCE 0 SECOND_FLOOR A =
MAX. OCCUPANTS 70 BUSINESS AREA 0 G [mpiEEs
ACT. QCCUPANTS 9 EDUCATIONAL CLASSROOM AREA 70 o e
MIN. EXITS REQUIRED / FBC 1009.1 2 o |Enit
EXITS SHOWN 2 TOTAL FIRST FLOOR 70 g |Eaas
MIN. CLEAR EXIT DOOR WIDTH 36 —BUILDIN Boce. 1 |2
EXIT DOOR WIDTHS SHOWN 36"x2=72 C TOTAL ! —
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TOP OF SLAB

NORTH ELEVATION EAST ELEVATION
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS

INTERIOR }%ENOVATION
BUILDING 3
KOR
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SOUTH ELEVATION WEST ELEVATION
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS

BUILDING ELEVATIONS
iﬁ
i
2%

FOR WAIVER REVIEW
ONLY.




	01.CS1.0.pdf
	02.EC1.0
	03.EC1.1
	04.EC2.0
	05.D1.0
	06.D1.1
	07.A1.0
	08.A1.1
	09.A2.0

